

Environmental Quality

## **NEWS** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Jan. 22, 2024

## North Dakota Environmental Review Advisory Council meeting scheduled for January 29

BISMARCK, N.D. – The North Dakota Environmental Review Advisory Council, the consultative body of the North Dakota Department of Environmental Quality, will hold a meeting Monday, Jan. 29, at 1:00 p.m. An online link to join the meeting is located at <u>https://deq.nd.gov/Director/ERAC</u>.

<u>Agenda</u>:

- Call to Order Welcome
- Approval of Minutes (March 8, 2023)
- New Business:
  - Welcome New Members
  - Federal Rules for Review
    - Mercury and Air Toxics Standards Rule
    - Greenhouse Gas Rule
    - Methane SIP Adoption Rule
    - Methane Existing Sources Rule
    - Baseline Water Quality Standards for Tribes
    - Tribal Reserved Rights
    - Coal Combustion Residual Rule
    - National Environmental Policy Act
  - Administrative Rule Changes for Review
    - Boiler Inspection
    - Petroleum Tank Reserve Fund
    - Solid Waste Rules
  - o Legal Activity
  - o Climate Pollution Reduction Grant
- Division Updates: New or Evolving Issues
- Board Member Comments
- Public Comments
- Next Meeting Date
- Adjournment

Environmental Quality will consider every request for reasonable accommodation to provide an accessible meeting facility or other accommodation for people with disabilities, language interpretation for people with limited English proficiency (LEP), and translations of written material necessary to access programs and information. Language assistance services are available free of charge to you. To request accommodation, contact Environmental Quality's Non-discrimination Coordinator at (701) 328-5150 or deqEJ@nd.gov. TTY users may use Relay North Dakota at 711 or 1-800-366-6888.

## For more information contact:

Jennifer Skjod Public Information Officer 4201 Normandy Street | Bismarck, ND 58503-1324 | <u>www.deq.nd.gov</u> PHONE: 701-328-5226 | EMAIL: jskjod@nd.gov